DEHP, through the internet the warning will be posted in the manner provided for

1

with respect to internet sales, as provided for in 27 CCR sections 25601 and

25602, as they may be subsequently amended.

4.0 Payments

Jiangmen agrees, to pay a total of ninety-eight thousand dollars ($98,000)4.1

by February 13, 2026 by separate checks apportioned as follows:

4.1.1 Penalty: Jiangmen shall paya total amount of thirteen thousand

dollars ($13,000.00) as civil penalties. . . Of the total penalty amount.
seventy-five percent (75%) i.e. nine thousand, seven hundred and fifty

dollars ($9,750.00) shall be paid to the State of California’s Office of

Environmental Health Hazard Assessment (“OEHHA”), and twenty-five

percent (25%), i.e. three thousand two hundred and fifty dollars

($3,250.00) shall be paid to Consumer Advocacy Group, Inc., in

compliance with California Health and Safety Code section 25249.12.

4.1.2 Attorneys' Fees and Costs: Eighty-five thousand dollars

($85,000.00) of such payment shall be paid to Yeroushaimi &

Yeroushalmi, as CAG’s attorneys, for reasonable investigation fees and

costs, attorneys' fees, and any other costs incurred as a result of

investigating and bringing this matter to Jiangmen’s attention.